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Department of Planning and Architecture
National Institute of Technology Rourkela

No NITR/PA/HOD/M/2024/ 0R0Y Date: 03.07.2024

Director
Sub: Formation of various departmental committees

The proposed departmental committees of the Department of Planning and Architecture for the Academic
Year 2024-25 are listed below for your kind approval.

Head of the Department: Dr. Soumi Muhuri
Email: hod-pa@nitrkl.ac.in, muhuris@nitrkl.ac.in
Phone: 2761/2765
“A. Department Academic Committee
SI. | Function | Name Email ' Phone
1 | Chairperson HOD hod-pa@nitrkl.ac.in 2761
2 | Member (PIC-Timetable) Prof. T. Sarkar sarkart@nitrkl.ac.in 2770
3 | Member (PIC-Curriculum) Prof. D. Saha sahad@nitrkl.ac.in 2768
4 | Member (PIC-Weak Students) Prof. S. Saha sahasu@nitrkl.ac.in 2766
5 | Member (PIC—UG Project) Prof. B. Kumar kumarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2762
~ B.Department Research Committee
SL | Function Name Email Phone
1 | Chairperson HOD hod-pa@nitrkl.ac.in 2761
2 | Member (Progress and Graduation) | Prof. B. Sarkar sarkarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2767
3 | Member (Selection and Enrolment) | Prof. S. Saha sahasu@nitrkl.ac.in 2766
4 | Member Prof. N. Saha sahan@nitrkl.ac.in 2763
5 | Member Prof. R. Sen senr@nitrkl.ac.in 2769
6 | Member Prof. D. Saha sahad@nitrkl.ac.in 2768
7 | Member Prof. S. K. Sahu (CE) sksahu@nitrkl.ac.in 2322
8 | Member Prof. P. Sarkar (CE) sarkarp@nitrkl.ac.in 2326
o -7 ".C, Department Academic Program Oversight Committee i NS
SI. | Function Name Email * |- Phone
1 | Chairperson HOD hod-pa@nitrkl.ac.in 2761
2 | Member Prof, B. Kumar kumarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2762
3 | Member , Prof. N. Saha sahan@nitrkl.ac.in 2763
4 | Member ;= Prof. B. Sarkar sarkarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2767
5 | Member Prof. S. Behera sbehera@nitrkl.ac.in 2764
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- D. Departmental Purchase Committee 1

Sl. | Function Name Email | Phone |

1 | Chairperson Prof. S. Behera sbehera@nitrkl.ac.in | 2764 |

2 | PIC — Direct Purchase Prof. A. Baghel baghela@pnitrkl.ac.in | |

3 | Member Prof. Soumi Muhuri muhuris@nitrkl.ac.in | 2765 |

4 | Member Prof. B. Kumar kumarb@nitrkl.ac.in | 2762 |

S | Member Prof. R. Sen senr@nitrkl.ac.in 2769 |
6 | Member Prof. Md. N. Nizamuddin | nizamuddinm@nitrkl.ac.in |
7 | Member Prof. T. Sarkar sarkart@nitrkl.ac.in 2770 |

E. Professor in-charge (PIC): Depa1'tincnt':tl»‘_1feSp‘dnsibilitics

Sl. { Function Name | Email Phone

1 | COA Liaison/ Accreditation Prof. N. Saha sahan@nitrkl.ac.in 2763

2 | Training and Placement Prof. A. Baghel baghela@nitrkl.ac.in

3 | Departmental Infrastructure Prof. T. Sarkar sarkart@nitrkl.ac.in 2770

4 | Departmental Website Prof. S. Behera sbehera@nitrkl.ac.in 2764

Prof. S. Saha sahasu@nitrkl.ac.in 2766
5 | Departmental Student Societies Prof. B. Kumar kumarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2762
Prof. A. Baghel baghela@nitrkl.ac.in
0 Depanmenml Ranking and Prof. B. Sarkar sarkarb@nitrkl.ac.in 2767
Alumni

7 | Exhibition Gallery Prof. D. Saha sahad@nitrkl.ac.in 2768

8 | Departmental Library Prof. R. Sen senr@nitrkl.ac.in 2769
SL | Function i Name , R Email | Phone |
1 | Computer Lab Prof. Md. N. Nizamuddin | nizamuddinm@nitrkl.ac.in |
2 | Building Energy Lab Prof. B. Kumar kumarb@nitrkl.ac.in | 2762 |
3 | Visual Arts Lab Prof. R. Sen senr@nitrkl.ac.in | 2769 |
4 | PIC — Material Library Prof. A. Baghel baghela@nitrkl.ac.in \ |
5 | PIC — Construction Yard Prof. S. Behera sbehera@nitrkl.ac.in | 2764 |
6 | PIC — Building Services Prof. N. Saha sahan@nitrkl.ac.in | 2763 |

This may please be approved

M 3/7(2024

Dr. Soumi Muhuri
HOD, Planning and Architecture
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